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JANUARY SESSION

+ 1976 5

1850
1851
1852
1853
1854-5
1856
1857
1858
1859
1860-1
1862
1863
1864
1865-6
1867-8
1869
1870
1871
1872
1873
1874
1875
1876
1877
1878
1879
1880
1881
1882
1853
1554

WARDENS

Newcastle District, United Counties of
Northumberland and Durham, and the County of Northumberland

1842 = 1975

NEWCASTLE DISTRICT COUNCIL

1842-3-4-5 =~ Walter Boswell

1846 = G.

S. Bolton

1847-8-9-50 ~ Henry S. Reid -

COUNTIES' COUNCIL

Henry S. Reid
Asa A, Burnham
John M. Grover
Sidney Smith
James Smith
Henry J. Ruttan
R. M. Boucher
James McFeeters
John D. Armour
Andrew McNaughton
E.S. Barnum
Henry Squire
John Fisher

John McLeod
John Fisher

John L. Tucker
Carmen M. Gould
Samuel Wilmot
James M. Ferris
William Thompson
James S. Fowlds
William F. Allen
John S. Clark
W.H. Sowden
John G. Hagerman
Samuel Burden
Edward Cochrane
Robert Colville
Chlbert Bedford
Henry Ellott

W. A, Willoughby

Township of Darlington
Town of Cobourg
Township of Cramahe
Town of Cobourg

Town of Port Hope
Town of Cobourg
Township of Cramahe
Town of Bowmanville
Town of Cobourg
Village of Brighton
Township of Haldimand
Village of Brighton
Township of Haldimand
Town of Bowmanville
Township eof Haldimand
Township of Clarke
Township of Cramahe
Township of Clarke
Township of Seymour
Town of Bowmanville
Township of Percy
Township of Clarke
Township of Seymou
Township of ¢ yvan
Township of Hamilton
Town of Bowmanville
Township of Cram il
Township of (!

Township of S mow
Township of H

Village of Cethoin
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JANUARY SESSION, 1976

1885
1886
1887
1888
1889
1890
1891
1892
1893
1894
1895
1896
1897
1898
1899
1900

1901
1902
1903
1904
1905

1906
1907
1908
1909
1910
1911
1912
1913
1914
1915
1916
1917
1918
1919
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932

George Campbell
Richard Clarke
John J. Robson
C.A. Mallory
James Parr
W.L. Payne
Alex Ferguson
M.]. Doyle

W.P. Power
C.L. Owen
T.W. Underwood
R.]. Wade

].T. Preston
Thomas B. Carlaw
John H. Devitt
George Spence

William Rickard
Robert Fisher
Samuel E. Ferguson
John Miller

John Kennedy

Lt. -Col. William McLean

Edward Weir
Charles McNeil
Fred Peake

A.A. Powers

A.L. Boyce

T.A. Kelly

Robert Snetsinger
Joseph Hickson
Alexander Hume
Albert A. Colwill
George Greer
James R. Armstrong
Fred J. Slade

A.]. Henderson
Milton E. Maybee
Frederick W. Bowen
Harry B. Phillips
George A. Smith
W.M. Fowlds
James L. McCamus
John McCubbin
Milton J. Elliott
~Charles H. Davidson
W.T. Wood

W.H. Nelson
George H. Hooton
N.R. Hartt

Township of Cavan
Township of Cramahe
Village of Newcastle
Township of Percy
Township of Cartwright
Village of Colborne
Village of Millbrook
Township of Cramahe
Town of Bowmanville
Town of Campbellford
Township of Clarke
Village of Brighton
Township of Manvers
Township of Percy
Township of Cartwright
Town of Cobourg

Village of Newcastle
Township of South Monaghan
Township of Cavan
Township of Cramahe
Township of Manvers
Town of Port Hope
Township of Alnwick
Township of Cavan
Township of Seymour
Township of Clarke
Township of Percy
Township of Cavan
Village of Colborne
Township of Manvers
Township of Seymour
Village of Newcastle
Town of Cobourg
Township of Manvers
Township of Haldimand
Township of Cavan
Township of Murray
Township of Clarke
Village of Brighton
Town of Port Hope
Village of Hastings
Township of Cavan
Township of Percy
Town of Bowmanville
Town of Campbellford
Village of Millbrook
Township of Percy
Township of Cavan
Township of Murray

1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
19539
1960
1961

1962

1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973

1974
1975

W.F. Rickard
Wilbert Davey
Percy Stinson

F. Waterman
R.O. Jones

J. F. George
T.A. Reid

W.H. Morrow
G.A. Edmondstone
Roy D. Dodge

W. R, Prouse
L.E. Kelley

C.R. Carveth

H. M. Fowlds
Norman R. Green
Alex Stephen
Arthur J. Runnalls
C.B. Jandrew
George A. Walton
Harry R. Campbell
J-H. Lowery
Reginald McCann
Allan Beer
Douglas R. Maybee
Lloyd A. Hooton
T. Ray Bothwell
Garnet B. Rickard
Earl R. Nelson
Bruce Ashton
Stewart Gray
Gerald S. Philp

H. Earl Walkey
Douglas McMaster
Arthur L. Blanchard
S.]J. F. McMillan
Merrill Van Camp
W.1. Thomas

Roy A. Foster

Jay Whittington
Harvey E. Malcolm
Roy Chatten

J. Weston Banister

Village of Newcastle
Township of Hamilton
Village of Millbrook
Township of South Monaghan
Town of Bowmanville
Township of Brighton
Township of Clarke
Township of Murray
Town of Bowmanville
Town of Cobourg
Township of Hope
Village of Hastings
Village of Newcastle
Town of Campbellford
Township of Cartwright
Township of Haldimand
Township of Hope
Township of Murray
Village of Newcastle
Township of South Monaghan
Township of Clarke
Township of Brighton
Township of Manvers
Town of Campbellford
Township of Cavan
Township of South Monaghan
Township of Darlington
Township of Percy
Township of Cartwright
Township of Hope
Township of Cramahe

Township of Clarke
Township of Murray
Township of Darlington
Township of Alnwick
Township of Cartwright
Town of Cobourg

Township of Clarke
Township of South Monaghan
Township of Manvers

Township of Brighton
Township of Hope

COUNTY OF NORTHUMBERLAND

Ed. Roddy
Mrs. Dorothy Brintnell

Township of Haldimand
Village of Brighton
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1842 -
1863 -
1891 =~
1923 -
1929 =
1942 «
1947 -
1952 -

1974 =

1842 -
1852 -
1873 -
1891 -
1923 -
1929 -
1942 -
1947 -
1952 -

1974 -

COUNTIES' CLERKS

1863 ~= Morgan Jellett
1891 == E.A. MacNachtan
1928 == N.F. MacNachtan
1928 == E.L. MacNachtan, Assistant
1947 -- E.L. MacNachtan
1947 == W.E. Barr, Assistant
1951 -~ W.E. Barr
1973 == K.J. Symons
COUNTY CLERKS
1975 == K.]J. Symons
COUNTIES' TREASURERS

1852 == Hon, Zacheus Burnham
1872 -= Hon, Asa Burnham
1891 == E.A. MacNachtan
1928 == N.F. MacNachtan
1928 == E.L. MacNachtan, Assistant
1947 == E.L. MacNachtan
1947 -- W.E. Barr, Assistant
1951 == W.E. Barr
1973 -= K.J. Symons

COUNTY TREASURERS
1975 == K.J. Symons




