#### WARDENS

Newcastle District, United Counties of
Northumberland and Durham, and the County of Northumberland
1842 - 1975

# NEWCASTLE DISTRICT COUNCIL

1842-3-4-5 - Walter Boswell 1846 - G.S. Bolton 1847-8-9-50 - Henry S. Reid

#### COUNTIES' COUNCIL

1850	Henry S. Reid	Township of Darlington
1851	Asa A. Burnham	Town of Cobourg
1852	John M. Grover	Township of Cramahe
1853	Sidney Smith	Town of Cobourg
1854-5	James Smith	Town of Port Hope
1856	Henry J. Ruttan	Town of Cobourg
1857	R. M. Boucher	Township of Cramahe
1858	James McFeeters	Town of Bowmanville
1859	John D. Armour	Town of Cobourg
1860-1	Andrew McNaughton	Village of Brighton
1862	E.S. Barnum	Township of Haldimand
1863	Henry Squire	Village of Brighton
1864	John Fisher	Township of Haldimand
1865-6	John McLeod	Town of Bowmanville
1867-8	John Fisher	Township of Haldimand
1869	John L. Tucker	Township of Clarke
1870	Carmen M. Gould	Township of Cramahe
1871	Samuel Wilmot	Township of Clarke
1872	James M. Ferris	Township of Seymour
1873	William Thompson	Town of Bowmanville
1874	James S. Fowlds	Township of Percy
1875	William F. Allen	Township of Clarke
1876	John S. Clark	Township of Seymour
1877	W. H. Sowden	Township of ( )van
1878	John G. Hagerman	Township of Hamilton
1879	Samuel Burden	Town of Bowmanville
1880	Edward Cochrane	Township of Cramale
1881	Robert Colville	Township of Clarke
1882	Gilbert Bedford	Township of Seymour
1883	Henry Elliott	Township of H. pc
1884	W. A. Willoughby	Village of Cells one

ī	1000		
	1885	George Campbell	Township of Cavan
	1886	Richard Clarke	Township of Cramahe
	1887	John J. Robson	Village of Newcastle
	1888	C. A. Mallory	Township of Percy
	1889	James Parr	Township of Cartwright
	1890	W.L. Payne	Village of Colborne
	1891	Alex Ferguson	Village of Millbrook
	1892	M.J. Doyle	Township of Cramahe
	1893	W.P. Power	Town of Bowmanville
	1894	C.L. Owen	Town of Campbellford
	1895	T.W. Underwood	Township of Clarke
	1896	R.J. Wade	Village of Brighton
	1897	J.T. Preston	Township of Manvers
	1898	Thomas B. Carlaw	Township of Percy
	1899	John H. Devitt	Township of Cartwright
	1900	George Spence	Town of Cobourg
	1901	William Rickard	Village of Newcastle
	1902	Robert Fisher	Township of South Monaghan
	1903	Samuel E. Ferguson	Township of Cavan
	1904	John Miller	Township of Cramahe
	1905	John Kennedy	Township of Manvers
		LtCol. William McLean	Town of Port Hope
	1906	Edward Weir	Township of Alnwick
	1907	Charles McNeil	Township of Cavan
	1908	Fred Peake	Township of Seymour
	1909	A. A. Powers	Township of Clarke
	1910	A. L. Boyce	Township of Percy
	1911	T. A. Kelly	Township of Cavan
	1912	Robert Snetsinger	Village of Colborne
	1913	Joseph Hickson	Township of Manvers
	1914	Alexander Hume	Township of Seymour
	1915	Albert A. Colwill	Village of Newcastle
	1916	George Greer	Town of Cobourg
	1917	James R. Armstrong	Township of Manvers
	1918	Fred J. Slade	Township of Haldimand
	1919	The state of the s	Township of Cavan
	1920	A.J. Henderson	
		Milton E. Maybee	Township of Murray
	1921	Frederick W. Bowen	Township of Clarke
	1922	Harry B. Phillips	Village of Brighton
	1923	George A. Smith	Town of Port Hope
	1924	W.M. Fowlds	Village of Hastings
	1925	James L. McCamus	Township of Cavan
	1926	John McCubbin	Township of Percy
	1927	Milton J. Elliott	Town of Bowmanville
	1928	-Charles H. Davidson	Town of Campbellford
	1929	W.T. Wood	Village of Millbrook
	1930	W. H. Nelson	Township of Percy
	1931	George H. Hooton	Township of Cavan
	1932	N.R. Hartt	Township of Murray

1933	W.F. Rickard	
1934	Wilbert Davey	Village of Newcastle
1935	Percy Stinson	Township of Hamilton
1936	F. Waterman	Village of Millbrook
1937		Township of South Monaghan
1938	R.O. Jones	Town of Bowmanville
1939	J.F. George T.A. Reid	Township of Brighton
1940	W. H. Morrow	Township of Clarke
1941		Township of Murray
1942	G. A. Edmondstone Roy D. Dodge	Town of Bowmanville
1943	W.R. Prouse	Town of Cobourg
1944	L. E. Kelley	Township of Hope
1945	C.R. Carveth	Village of Hastings
1946	H. M. Fowlds	Village of Newcastle
1947	Norman R. Green	Town of Campbellford
1948	Alex Stephen	Township of Cartwright
1949	Carlotte and the second of the	Township of Haldimand
1950	Arthur J. Runnalls C.B. Jandrew	Township of Hope
1951	George A. Walton	Township of Murray
1952		Village of Newcastle
1953	Harry R. Campbell J. H. Lowery	Township of South Monaghan
1954	Reginald McCann	Township of Clarke
1955	Allan Beer	Township of Brighton
1956	Douglas R. Maybee	Township of Manvers
1957	Lloyd A. Hooton	Town of Campbellford
1958	T. Ray Bothwell	Township of Cavan
1959	Garnet B. Rickard	Township of South Monaghan
1960	Earl R. Nelson	Township of Darlington
1961	Bruce Ashton	Township of Percy
1701	Stewart Gray	Township of Cartwright
1962	Gerald S. Philp	Township of Hope
		Township of Cramahe
1963	H. Earl Walkey	Township of Clarke
1964	Douglas McMaster	Township of Murray
1965	Arthur L. Blanchard	Township of Darlington
1966	S.J.F. McMillan	Township of Alnwick
1967	Merrill Van Camp	Township of Cartwright
1968	W.I. Thomas	Town of Cobourg
1969	Roy A. Foster	Township of Clarke
1970	Jay Whittington	Township of South Monaghan
1971	Harvey E. Malcolm	Township of Manvers
1972	Roy Chatten	Township of Brighton
1973	J. Weston Banister	Township of Hope

# COUNTY OF NORTHUMBERLAND

1974	Ed. Roddy	Township of Haldimand
1975	Mrs. Dorothy Brintnell	Village of Brighton

## COUNTIES' CLERKS

1842 - 1863	Morgan Jellett
1863 - 1891	E. A. MacNachtan
1891 - 1928	N.F. MacNachtan
1923 - 1928	E.L. MacNachtan, Assistant
1929 - 1947	E. L. MacNachtan
1942 - 1947	W. E. Barr, Assistant
1947 - 1951	W.E. Barr
1952 - 1973	K.J. Symons

#### COUNTY CLERKS

1974 - 1975 -- K.J. Symons

#### COUNTIES' TREASURERS

1842 - 1852	 Hon. Zacheus Burnham
1852 - 1872	 Hon, Asa Burnham
1873 - 1891	 E. A. MacNachtan
1891 - 1928	 N.F. MacNachtan
1923 - 1928	 E.L. MacNachtan, Assistan
1929 - 1947	 E.L. MacNachtan
1942 - 1947	 W.E. Barr, Assistant
1947 - 1951	 W. E. Barr
1952 - 1973	 K.J. Symons

## COUNTY TREASURERS

1974 - 1975 -- K.J. Symons